Leading EDGE COMPUTING
COM Express Type 7 Starter Kit Plus
Quick Start Guide
Manual Rev.:   1.0
Revision Date:   September 21, 2017
Part Number:   50-1J092-1000
ii Preface
Preface

The Type 7 Starter Kit Plus also includes a USB flash drive with SEMA pre-installed in a Linux OS environment.
This helps customers quickly review the features provided by the EAPI.
1.1. How to Order the Type 7 Starter Kit
Get the specific part number for
your starter kit
Select a COM Express module,
memory and thermal solution
Contact an ADLINK sales
representative in your region
2 Introduction
1.2. What’s Included in the Type 7 Starter Kit Plus
1.2.1. Standard Items
No. Photo Part Number Description
1.
91-77105-0010 Express-BASE7
Type 7 reference carrier board
2.
91-79301-0010 PCIe x16 to two PCIe x8
adapter card (P16TO28)
3.
91-79007-0020
30-30016-0000
30-10192-0000
30-20736-0000
Debug Card (DB40)
40-pin flat cable
External SPI cable
(used for BIOS update)
DB40 to BMC cable
(used for BMC FW update)
4.
31-32220-0000 Power Supply Unit
5.
29-02480-0040 USB Flash Drive (2pcs)
One containing documents
One with SEMA pre-installed in
Linux OS
6.
30-10057-5010 7-pin SATA cable
180° (-) to 180°
7.
30-20171-1000 SATA Power to Molex 4-pin
cable
30-20027-3000 PSU Converter Harness
ATX 20-pin to 24-pin
30-00001-0030 US Power Cord, 10A, 125V
30-00002-0010 EU Power Cord, 220V
40-pin flat cable
to module
DB40 to BMC External
SPI
Type 7 Starter Kit Plus
Introduction 3
1.2.2. Optional Items
No. Photo Part Number Description
1.
- COM Express Type 7 module
of your choice
2.